

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0958 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/12/2017 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 9/19/2017 Final action:

Title: Work Order No. 7, MBV Engineering, Inc., Indian River North County Offices - Renovation Design,

1919-1931 US Highway 1 Sebastian, FL 32958

Sponsors:

Indexes: MBV Engineering, Inc., North County Offices, Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Sebastian Corners Renovation- MBV WO#7

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2017	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Work Order No. 7, MBV Engineering, Inc., Indian River North County Offices - Renovation Design, 1919-1931 US Highway 1 Sebastian, FL 32958

Staff recommends approval of Work Order No. 7 to MBV Engineering, Inc. authorizing the professional services as outlined in the Scope of Services and requests the Board to authorize the Chairman to execute Work Order No. 7 on their behalf for a total lump sum amount of \$73,950.00.